129	FORM PTO-1595
7	©2005 Staas & Halsey LLP
-	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade
5 1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hirobumi SASAKI
2.	Name and Address of receiving p
	I N Information Creators I to

3.

4.

R	09-18-2006
•	

103308119

	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nt.	

Name of conveying party(ies): Hirobumi SASAKI
Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

112948 U.S. PTO 11/519030

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

This document is being filed together with a new application.

This document is being filed after filing of the application:

(a) Patent Application No(s)., filed; or

(b) Patent No(s)., issued.

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1915.1002

Attention: Paul I. Kravetz
1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20005

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)

⊠ Enclosed

☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)

(Attach duplicate capy of this page if paying by deposit account)

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Paul I. Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230 Name of Person Signing Signature September 12, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1517639

TOTAL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP

84 FC:8821

48.88 OF

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sui nventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNO Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASS	PR") by	and of other goo	od and valuable	consideration paid t	o the undersigned
I-N]	Information S	Systems,	Ltd.		
3-7-1	, Kanda-Nis	hikicho,	Chiyoda	-ku,	
Tokyo	5 101-0054 J	apan			
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receip ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive ri Title of Invention)	ght, title and interest to the	e invention entitle	i		gns and transfers to
DIAGRAM CRE	ATION DEVICE	AND PRO	GRAM FOR	THE SAME	
relating to International Patent Applications on even date herewith or, if a		and/or for w	nich application f	or Letters Patent of the	e United States was
(a) executed on	;	(Insert date of e	xecution of appli	cation, if not concurre	nt)
(b) filed on		N.W., Washingt		S & HALSEY ILP, 700 202/434-1500) is here vhen known.	
and to said application and all Letters substitute, reissue or reexamination apand including any extensions thereof (The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when rewhich the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary the concluding in the preparation and prose reexamination, or public use proceeding the acts to include but not be limited providing sworn testimony, and obtain	plication based thereon, for collectively, hereinafter, "s quested by said ASSIGNE essary, desirable or expedis cution of said application(s ag, and in any litigation or to executing all papers, in	or the full term or the said application(s) E and without chatent, for securing, not the issuance other legal proceed cluding separate as	erms for which the and Letters Pater rge to but at the enaintaining and e of said Letters Pding which may	ne said Letters Patent(s nt(s)"). expense of said ASSIG inforcing protection for atent(s), in any interfe arise or be declared in	NEE, to do all acts said invention, rence, reissue, relation to same,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und (Typed Name & Signature of Inve		nave) affixed his/h (Date)		(s). oed Name & Signature	of Witness(es))
Hirobumi Sas Hirobumi Sasaki	aki 2	61612	3 <u>Hi</u>	Hiroshi Koba	byashi yashi
)					
)					
5)					

PATENT REEL: 018302 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 09/12/2006